https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1885253/Resolution_No._36-2023_Exh_A_Lake_Erie_Diving_Primary_Intake_Cleaning.pdf

RESOLUTION NO. 36-2023
Introduced by Matt Grieves

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH LAKE ERIE 
DIVING, INC. FOR HURON WATER TREATMENT PLANT RAW WATER INTAKE CLEANING IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($276,183.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with 
Lake Erie Diving, Inc. For Huron Water Treatment Plant raw water intake cleaning in an amount not to 
exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Three and 00/100 Dollars ($276,183.00); 
a copy of the agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2:  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH NIAGARA 
POWER TRANSFORMER CORPORATION FOR THE PURCHASE OF A LIQUID-IMMERSED, CLASS I, POWER 
TRANSFORMER RELATING TO THE HURON PUBLIC POWER EXPANSION PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE MILLION THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($1,039,837.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with 
Niagara Power Transformer Corporation for the purchase of a Liquid-Immersed, Class I, Power 
Transformer relating to the Huron Public Power Expansion Project in an amount not to exceed One Million 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven and 00/100 Dollars ($1,039,837.00); a copy of the 
agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2:  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of this